
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

Region IX 2012 California and Nevada 
Tribal TANF Technical Assistance Workshop 

 

Speakers

Kathy M. Atkins 
Owner 
Redbird Events 
1139 Old Shiloh Road 
Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072 
Phone: 615-268-3056 
Email: atkinsk1139@yahoo.com 

Elizabeth Evans 
Business Services/ATR Coordinator 
Behavioral Health 
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe 
2800 South Shepherd Road 
Mount Pleasant, Michigan 48858 
Phone: 989-330-8738 
Email: eevans@sagchip.org 

William (Bill) S. Hardy 
Licensed Clinical Social Worker 
Behavioral Health Department 
Ketchikan Indian Community 
2960 Tongass Avenue 
Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 
Phone: 907-228-9225 
Email: bhardy@kictribe.org 

Vera A. Hyatt 
Senior Programs and Projects Specialist 
Division of Social Services  
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance  
P.O. Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 Ext. 2127  
Email: vaustin8@yahoo.com  

Don M. Shircel 
Division Director 
Client Development 
Tanana Chiefs Conference 
122 First Avenue, Suite 600 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 
Phone: 907-452-8251 Ext. 3229 
Email: dshircel@tananachiefs.org 

Christina Techico 
Senior Manager 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22032 
Phone: 703-225-2260 
Email: christina.techico@icfi.com 

Dion Wood 
TERO/Child Care Director  
Karuk Tribe 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California 96039 
Phone: 530-493-1600 Ext. 2030  
Email: dwood@karuk.us  
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